



GIG
CYMRU
NHS
WALES

Iechyd Cyhoeddus
Cymru
Public Health
Wales

Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

FOI Reference:	FOI 303
Date request received	06/03/2020
Date information is due to be sent	N/A

Information Requested:

To whom it may concern:

This request for information is submitted in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and the Cardiff and Vale University Local Health Board custom and practice that recognizes requests for information. The undersigned seeks the following information:

1. All emails exchanged, sent and/or received by [REDACTED], M.D. ([REDACTED]) and any individual, group, department and/or entity utilizing a Wilcox & Savage email address (ending with "@wilsav.com").
2. Information as to whom the owner of the domain "wales.nhs.uk" is in order so that I may contact them to make an additional FOI request
3. All emails exchanged, sent and/or received by [REDACTED] M.D. ([REDACTED]) that contain the following words or phrases:
 - * "Borg Warner"
 - * "Breakell" or "Adam Breakell"
 - * "Briggs & Stratton" or "Briggs and Stratton"
 - * "Colgate"
 - * "Ford Motor"
 - * "General Electric" or "GE"
 - * "Georgia-Pacific" or "Georgia Pacific" or "GP"
 - * "Honeywell"
 - * "Imerys"
 - * "Johnson & Johnson" or "J&J"
 - * "Kasier Gypsum"
 - * "Kelsey Hayes" or "Kelsey-Hayes"
 - * "Kohler"
 - * "Pep Boys"
 - * "Union Carbide"
 - * "Westinghouse"

Please provide your response electronically within twenty (20) days and include a "Fees Notice" to confirm the charges that apply to this particular request.

I request this information as an investigator on behalf of the Lanier Law Firm, PLLC, 126 E. 56th Street, New York, New York, 10022, USA. If you cannot provide the requested information, please advise where to forward my request.

Information provided for the answer:

Thank you for your recent request. Public Health Wales does not hold or have access to the information requested.

In the event that you haven't already contacted the specific Health Board that the individual is employed by, I have provided links to their contact details below.

Aneurin Bevan University Health Board

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board

<http://www.cardiffandvaleuhb.wales.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information-new>

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 3, Number 2, Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales

2nd Floor
Churchill House
Churchill Way
Cardiff
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: wales@ico.org.uk